
Year Month ID Region CTN Project ID Status Title From To Period Type Scope of Work Comments

2018 February 1494 North CRN CTN 0031-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 20 Feb 18 6:30 Tue, 27 Feb 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

1534 South CRN CTN 0063-2018 Cancelled HOT LVRS - Condobolin Picnic 
Races

Sat, 24 Feb 18 0:00 Sat, 24 Feb 18 0:00 Daily Goobang > Parkes & Rtn

March 1540 West CRN CTN 0065-2018 New Approved Ben Bullen - Airly Loop Jct Thu, 01 Mar 18 6:00 Fri, 02 Mar 18 18:00 Continuous Wheels Free Tunnel Cabling Replacement 
(Short Notice)

1495 North CRN CTN 0032-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 06 Mar 18 6:30 Tue, 13 Mar 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

1220 West CRN CTN 0042-2018 Approved Bathurst (ex) to Manildra DYL / 
Dubbo END TOW

Wed, 07 Mar 18 7:00 Fri, 09 Mar 18 19:00 Continuous Closedown/Config Main West Closedown (clear of 
coal corridors)

Closedown. Clear of 3SP7/3AS8 to 
6SP7. All other traffic to be rerouted 
or cancelled. Possession shortened 
up to Bathurst - Bathurst/Kelso 
OPEN

1536 West CRN N/A Approved in LPA Orange - Kerrs Creek Wed, 07 Mar 18 7:01 Fri, 09 Mar 18 16:30 Daily Misc RM

1414 West CRN N/A Approved in LPA Bathurst to Newbridge Wed, 07 Mar 18 8:01 Fri, 09 Mar 18 19:00 Continuous Level Crossing Commissioning Orton Park

1523 West CRN N/A 1718-3778 Approved in LPA Newbridge Wed, 07 Mar 18 8:01 Fri, 09 Mar 18 19:00 Continuous Newbridge Signalling Cable 
Relocation

Signalling cable relocation only. 
Signals remain in situ. This is prelim 
works for a potential bridge 
replacement.

1528 West CRN N/A 1718-3483 Approved in LPA Orange East Fork Wed, 07 Mar 18 8:01 Fri, 09 Mar 18 20:00 Continuous Concrete Sleeper Insertion & Track 
Recon

1529 West CRN N/A 1718-3494 Approved in LPA Bathurst - Georges Plains Wed, 07 Mar 18 8:01 Fri, 09 Mar 18 20:00 Continuous LX Surface Upgrade

1535 West CRN N/A Approved in LPA Orange East Fork Wed, 07 Mar 18 8:01 Fri, 09 Mar 18 18:00 Continuous Cycleway Culvert Construction

1538 West CRN N/A 1718-4475 Approved in LPA Blayney Wed, 07 Mar 18 8:01 Fri, 09 Mar 18 19:00 Continuous Blayney Resignalling Minor Works

1545 West CRN N/A Approved in LPA Bathurst - Newbridge Wed, 07 Mar 18 8:01 Wed, 07 Mar 18 18:00 Daily Survey Repegging

1546 West CRN N/A Approved in LPA Newbridge - Murrobo Thu, 08 Mar 18 8:01 Thu, 08 Mar 18 18:00 Daily Survey Repegging

1541 West CRN CTN 0066-2018 Advice only HOT LVRS - Kootingal Motor Show Fri, 09 Mar 18 16:00 Sun, 11 Mar 18 17:00 Daily Werris Creek to Kootingal Shuttles

1346 West CRN SWTT Approved Wallerawang (ex) - Tarana (ex) Mon, 12 Mar 18 10:30 Thu, 28 Feb 19 16:00 Daily Wheels Free Rydal Crossing Loop Construction Wheels Free Monday to Friday. 
Weekends NIL Possession.

1347 West CRN SWTT Approved Bathurst (ex) - Newbridge (ex) Mon, 12 Mar 18 11:45 Thu, 28 Feb 19 17:00 Daily Wheels Free Georges Plains Crossing Loop 
Construction

Wheels Free Monday to Friday. 
Weekends NIL Possession.

1475 South CRN CTN 0045-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 13 Mar 18 10:00 Tue, 13 Mar 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1487 West CRN CTN 0046-2018 Approved Narromine - Narromine West Thu, 15 Mar 18 8:00 Thu, 15 Mar 18 14:00 Daily Wheels Free ARTC Narromine Yard Possession

1463 West CRN CTN 0049-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 19 Mar 18 7:00 Mon, 19 Mar 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

1496 North CRN CTN 0051-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 20 Mar 18 6:30 Tue, 27 Mar 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

1363 West CRN CTN 0052-2018 Approved Manildra (ex) to Parkes Sub (ex) Wed, 21 Mar 18 7:00 Mon, 26 Mar 18 11:00 Continuous Wheels Free Concrete Resleepering and 
Rerailing

3YN2, 6SP7 & 7SP7 DIVERTED. 
Windows for Indian Pacific.

1533 South CRN CTN 0064-2018 Advice only HOT LVRS - Ardlethan Picnic 
Races

Sat, 24 Mar 18 0:00 Sat, 24 Mar 18 0:00 Daily Stock > Ardlethan & Rtn

1510 North CRN CTN 0068-2018 RM New Approved SPENO Armidale Line Tue, 27 Mar 18 6:00 Wed, 28 Mar 18 18:00 Daily Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

SPENO Ultrasonic Testing

1542 West CRN CTN 0069-2018 Advice only HOT LVRS - Rylsone Rocket Sat, 31 Mar 18 6:00 Sat, 31 Mar 18 18:00 Daily Lithgow > Rylstone & Return

April 1497 North CRN CTN 0071-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 03 Apr 18 6:30 Tue, 10 Apr 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

1435 South CRN CTN 0050-2018 Cancelled Wyalong Wed, 04 Apr 18 6:00 Sat, 07 Apr 18 20:00 Continuous Wheels Free Mid Western & Newell Highway 
level crossing upgrades

Dates ALTERED , was 5/2/18-
8/2/18, was 20-23/3. 

POSTPONED until May/June. Dates 
TBA. Will advise.

1219 West CRN CTN 0073-2018 Approved Manildra (ex) to Parkes Sub (ex) Wed, 04 Apr 18 7:00 Mon, 09 Apr 18 11:00 Continuous Wheels Free Concrete Resleepering and 
Rerailing

3YN2, 6SP7 & 7SP7 DIVERTED. 
Windows for Indian Pacific.

1507 West CRN CTN 0074-2018 Approved Gilgandra Thu, 05 Apr 18 6:00 Sun, 08 Apr 18 18:00 Continuous Wheels Free Culvert Installation

1512 South CRN CTN 0076-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Southern Branches Sat, 07 Apr 18 6:00 Wed, 08 Aug 18 18:00 Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V5
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2018 April 1543 West CRN CTN 0077-2018 Advice only HOT LVRS - Tarana Lunch & 
Wellington Boot

Sat, 07 Apr 18 6:00 Sun, 08 Apr 18 18:00 Orange > Wallerawang > Orange > 
Wellington > Orange

1453 North CRN CTN 0079-2018 Approved NORTHERN BRANCH: Werris 
Creek to Armidale

Tue, 10 Apr 18 6:00 Thu, 12 Apr 18 19:00 Continuous Closedown/Config In conjunction with ARTC Hunter 
Valley Closedown

1525 North CRN N/A 1718-1069 Approved in LPA Tamworth Tue, 10 Apr 18 7:01 Thu, 12 Apr 18 19:00 Continuous Level Crossing Surface Upgrade

1476 South CRN CTN 0081-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 10 Apr 18 10:00 Tue, 10 Apr 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1488 West CRN CTN 0082-2018 Approved Narromine - Narromine West Thu, 12 Apr 18 8:00 Thu, 12 Apr 18 14:00 Daily Wheels Free ARTC Narromine Yard Possession

1464 West CRN CTN 0085-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 16 Apr 18 7:00 Mon, 16 Apr 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

1498 North CRN CTN 0086-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 17 Apr 18 6:30 Tue, 24 Apr 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

1513 West CRN CTN 0087-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Airly Branch Wed, 18 Apr 18 6:00 Thu, 19 Apr 18 18:00 Daily Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V5

1544 North CRN CTN 0089-2018 Advice only HOT LVRS - Armidale Weekend Fri, 20 Apr 18 6:00 Sun, 22 Apr 18 18:00 Daily Werris Creek > Armidale & Return 
+ Shuttles

1539 West CRN CTN 0092-2018 New Approved SPENO - Dubbo to Coomamble Sat, 28 Apr 18 6:00 Sun, 29 Apr 18 18:00 Daily SPENO Ultrasonic Testing (inc. 
Gular Siding)

1514 West CRN CTN 0094-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Western Area Mon, 30 Apr 18 6:00 Tue, 01 May 18 18:00 Daily Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V5

May 1499 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 01 May 18 6:30 Tue, 08 May 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

1548 West CRN CTN ????-2018 New Approved Blayney - Polona Thu, 03 May 18 7:00 Sat, 05 May 18 7:00 Continuous Single Line 
Working

Blayney Resignalling - Pilot Staff 
Working

Pilot Staff Working BY8 to PA3

1537 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only HOT LVRS - Trundle ABBA 
Festival

Fri, 04 May 18 6:00 Sun, 06 May 18 18:00 Daily Forbes > Parkes > Trundle and 
Return

1139 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Lithgow to Manildra DYL 
(383.200km), Wallerawang to 
Charbon STOP Block, Orange to 
Dubbo END TOW

Sat, 05 May 18 7:00 Mon, 07 May 18 19:00 Continuous Closedown/Config Main West Closedown Closedown- In conjunction with 
Config 7
************
FRIDAY EXTENDED - from Fri 1900 
(Orange East Fork to Dubbo) - 1847 
DIVERTED via PKS.
MONDAY EXTENDED - Window for 
WP45. 

1415 West CRN N/A Approved in LPA Bowenfels - Wallerawang Sat, 05 May 18 7:00 Mon, 07 May 18 19:00 Continuous Power Upgrades - 11kV Feeder 
Changeover.

1416 West CRN Approved in LPA Murrobo to Polona Sat, 05 May 18 7:00 Mon, 07 May 18 19:00 Continuous Level Crossing and Yard Upgrade 
Blayney

1527 West CRN N/A 1718-2145 Approved in LPA Kelso - Bathurst Sat, 05 May 18 7:01 Mon, 07 May 18 19:00 Continuous Turnout Installation and Recon SAFE Notice Required

1530 West CRN N/A 1718-4131 Approved in LPA Tarana - Locksley Sat, 05 May 18 7:01 Mon, 07 May 18 19:00 Continuous LX Surface Upgrade

1531 West CRN N/A 1718-2544 Approved in LPA Orange - Summer St LX Sat, 05 May 18 7:01 Mon, 07 May 18 19:00 Continuous LX Surface Upgrade

1477 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 08 May 18 10:00 Tue, 08 May 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1489 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Narromine - Narromine West Thu, 10 May 18 8:00 Thu, 10 May 18 14:00 Daily Wheels Free ARTC Narromine Yard Possession

1492 South CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Griffith Yard Thu, 10 May 18 14:00 Mon, 14 May 18 13:00 Continuous Wheels Free Worksites 1430/1549 for Griffith Diversions to be coordinated with 
PN. SP41/42 AMEX owing to CF14. 
5MC2, 5CM3, 6MC2 affected.

2CM3 OK to run.

1549 South CRN N/A Approved Griffith Yard Thu, 10 May 18 14:01 Mon, 14 May 18 13:00 Continuous Level Crossing Surface Upgrade 
Crossing St

1236 South CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Joppa Jct to Canberra Sat, 12 May 18 6:00 Sun, 13 May 18 18:00 Continuous Closedown/Config Closedown - In conjunction with 
ARTC Main South Closedown. 
Passenger Trains Cancelled

7SP5, 6BA6, 7YN2 ADDL via 
Lithgow

1430 South CRN N/A Approved Griffith Yard Sat, 12 May 18 6:00 Sun, 13 May 18 19:00 Continuous Level Crossing Signalling Upgrade 
Gardiner St (Passive to Active)

1465 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 14 May 18 7:00 Mon, 14 May 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

1500 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 15 May 18 6:30 Tue, 22 May 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR
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2018 May 1515 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Northern Area Wed, 16 May 18 6:00 Mon, 21 May 18 18:00 Daily Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V5

1516 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Main West Tue, 22 May 18 6:00 Wed, 23 May 18 18:00 Daily Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V5

1501 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 29 May 18 6:30 Tue, 05 Jun 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

June 1454 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved NORTHERN BRANCH: Werris 
Creek to Armidale

Sat, 09 Jun 18 6:00 Mon, 11 Jun 18 18:00 Continuous Closedown/Config In conjunction with ARTC Hunter 
Valley Closedown

1502 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Kootingal (in) to Uralla (ex) Tue, 12 Jun 18 6:30 Tue, 19 Jun 18 15:30 Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Resleepering and CWR

1478 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 12 Jun 18 10:00 Tue, 12 Jun 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1334 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Cancelled Wallerawang (ex) to Manildra DYL 
/ Dubbo END TOW

Wed, 13 Jun 18 7:00 Fri, 15 Jun 18 19:00 Continuous Closedown/Config Main West Closedown (clear of 
coal corridors)

Closedown. Clear of 3SP7/3AS8 to 
6SP7. All other traffic to be rerouted 
or cancelled.

1417 West CRN Cancelled Raglan to Bathurst Wed, 13 Jun 18 7:00 Wed, 13 Jun 18 19:00 Installation of new optical fibre link

1490 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Narromine - Narromine West Thu, 14 Jun 18 8:00 Thu, 14 Jun 18 14:00 Daily Wheels Free ARTC Narromine Yard Possession

1547 West CRN CTN ????-2018 New Approved Wallerawang (ex) to Manildra DYL 
/ Dubbo END TOW

Sat, 16 Jun 18 7:00 Sun, 17 Jun 18 19:00 Continuous Closedown/Config Main West Closedown (clear of 
coal corridors)

Closedown. Clear of 7SP7 until 
8938.

1466 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 18 Jun 18 7:00 Mon, 18 Jun 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

July 1479 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 10 Jul 18 10:00 Tue, 10 Jul 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1467 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 16 Jul 18 7:00 Mon, 16 Jul 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

1455 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved NORTHERN BRANCH: Werris 
Creek to Armidale

Tue, 31 Jul 18 6:00 Thu, 02 Aug 18 18:00 Continuous Closedown/Config In conjunction with ARTC Hunter 
Valley Closedown

August 1517 South CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Canberra Line Sun, 05 Aug 18 6:00 Sun, 05 Aug 18 18:00 Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V3

1518 South CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Southern Branches Mon, 13 Aug 18 6:00 Fri, 17 Aug 18 18:00 Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V3

1480 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 14 Aug 18 10:00 Tue, 14 Aug 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1519 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Main West Mon, 20 Aug 18 6:00 Wed, 05 Sep 18 18:00 Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V3

1468 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 20 Aug 18 7:00 Mon, 20 Aug 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

September 1337 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved Lithgow to Manildra DYL 
(383.200km), Wallerawang to 
Charbon STOP Block, Orange to 
Dubbo END TOW

Sat, 08 Sep 18 7:00 Sun, 09 Sep 18 19:00 Continuous Closedown/Config Main West Closedown Closedown- In conjunction with 
Config 7
Times to be determined by Train 
Plan.

*** Orange to Dubbo/Manildra is 
scope dependant.

1481 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 11 Sep 18 10:00 Tue, 11 Sep 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1469 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 17 Sep 18 7:00 Mon, 17 Sep 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

1456 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved NORTHERN BRANCH: Werris 
Creek to Armidale

Tue, 18 Sep 18 6:00 Thu, 20 Sep 18 18:00 Continuous Closedown/Config In conjunction with ARTC Hunter 
Valley Closedown

1520 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Northern Area Tue, 18 Sep 18 6:00 Mon, 24 Sep 18 18:00 Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V3

1521 West CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Western Area Wed, 26 Sep 18 6:00 Thu, 27 Sep 18 18:00 Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V3

1434 All CTN ????-2018 Advice only SWTT Update Sun, 30 Sep 18 0:00 Sun, 30 Sep 18 0:00 Change to SWTT

October 1482 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 09 Oct 18 10:00 Tue, 09 Oct 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1470 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 15 Oct 18 7:00 Mon, 15 Oct 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.
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2018 November 1483 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 13 Nov 18 10:00 Tue, 13 Nov 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1457 North CRN CTN ????-2018 Approved NORTHERN BRANCH: Werris 
Creek to Armidale

Mon, 19 Nov 18 6:00 Fri, 23 Nov 18 18:00 Continuous Closedown/Config In conjunction with ARTC Hunter 
Valley Closedown

1471 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 19 Nov 18 7:00 Mon, 19 Nov 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

December 1484 South CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Temora Sub Terminal, Temora 
Town (Monthly Possession)

Tue, 11 Dec 18 10:00 Tue, 11 Dec 18 15:00 1 Day Wheels Free Points Maintenance Temora Sub 
and Temora Town

This is a Monthly possession. NO 
Rail Traffic (including stowed) can be 
at Temora Sub and Temora Town

1522 South CRN CTN ????-2018 Advice only AK Cars - Canberra Line Fri, 14 Dec 18 6:00 Fri, 14 Dec 18 18:00 Advice Only AK Car Track Testing Based on ARTC 2018 Programme 
V3

1472 West CRN CTN ????-2018 RM Approved Manildra Yard Mon, 17 Dec 18 7:00 Mon, 17 Dec 18 11:00 1 Day Clear of Mandatory 
Trains

Points Maintenance Manildra This is a Monthly possession.

2019 February 1532 West CRN CTN ????-2019 New Approved Lithgow to Manildra DYL 
(383.200km), Wallerawang to 
Charbon STOP Block, Orange to 
Dubbo END TOW

Sat, 16 Feb 19 7:00 Mon, 18 Feb 19 19:00 Continuous Closedown/Config Main West Closedown Closedown- In conjunction with 
Config 7
Times to be determined by Train 
Plan.

*** Orange to Dubbo/Manildra is 
scope dependant.
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